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SAE FLYWHEEL SPECIFICATIONS (INCHES)

FLYWHEEL
SIZE

DIM
A

DIM
B

DIM |# BOLT| TAP
E HOLES

SIZE

SAE 6-1/2

7.875

8,500

1190

6 S5/16-18

SAE 7-1/2

8.750

9.500

1190

S5/16-18

SAE 8

9.625

10.375

2440

3/8-16

SAE 10 1

1,625

12,375

2120

3/8-16

SAE 11-1/2

13.125

13.875

1,560

3/8-16

SAE 14

17.250

18.375

1,000

© © e o] (o] @

1/72-13

SAE ENGINE HOUSING
SPECIFICATIONS (INCHES>

HOUSING
SIZE

DIM
c

DIM
D

# BOLT
HOLES

TAP
SIZE

SAE 1

20.125

20.875] 12

7/16-14

SAE 2

17.625

18.375 12

3/8-16

SAE 3

16.125

16,875 12

3/8-16

SAE 4

14,250

15,000 12

3/8-16

SAE S

12,375

13.125 8

3/8-16

SAE
MOUNTING PLANGE DIMENSIONS (INCHES)

HYDRAULIC PUMP STANDARD

SIZE

HYD, PUMP| PILOT

DIA

2 BOLT, SIZE &
BOLT CIRCLE DIA

4 BOLT, SIZE &
BOLT CIRCLE DIA

SAE A

3.250

3/8-16, 4.188 BCD

3/8-16, 4.125 BCD

SAE B

4,000

1/2-13, 5,750 BCD

1/2-13, 5.000 BCD

SAE C

5,000

S5/8-11, 7.125 BCD

1/2-13, 6,375 BCD

SAE D

6.000

3/4-10, 9.000 BCD

3/4-10, 9.000 BCD

SAE E

6.500

1-8, 12,500 BCD

3/4-10, 12,500 BCD

DATE
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